## FORM 5

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington,	DC	205/10
wasiiiigton,	D.C.	20349

## ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	OMB APP	ROVAL
	OMB Number:	3235-0362
	Estimated average to	ourden
- 1	haiisa nas saananaa.	1.0

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

X Form 3	Holdings Repo	orted.				٥.	, v . v . L .	1011					hou	ırs per re	sponse:	1.0
Form 4	Transactions F	Reported.	Fil	ed pursuant t or Sectio					ırities Excha Company Ac		f 1934					
l		Reporting Person*  ponsor II LL	<u>C</u>	2. Issuer Global					g Symbol on Corp	<u>II</u> [ GP/		Relationship neck all applic Directo	cable) or	X	10%	Owner
	BAL PAR	,	(Middle) ITION CORP II	3. Statem 12/31/20		rIssue	r's Fisca	ıl Year	Ended (Mor	nth/Day/Ye	ear)	Officer below)	(give title	e	Othe below	r (specify v)
(Street) RYE BRO	OOK, N	Y	10573 (Zip)	4. If Amer	ndmen	t, Date	e of Origi	inal Fil	ed (Month/E	Day/Year)	Lin	Form f	iled by O	ne Repo	orting Pe	rson
		Tab	le I - Non-Deri	vative Sec	curiti	es A	cquire	ed, D	isposed	of, or E	Beneficia	lly Owned	t			
1. Title of Se	ecurity (Instr. 3	3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day	Date,		saction e (Instr.		curities Acqu (Instr. 3, 4 a		r Disposed	5. Amount Securities Beneficial Owned at	i Ily	6. Owner: Form: I (D) or	ship   I Direct   I	7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership
				(monain Day)	reary	,		Amou	ınt	(A) or (D)	Price	Issuer's F Year (Insti	iscal	Indirec (Instr. 4	t (I)	Instr. 4)
		Т	able II - Deriva (e.g., ¡	ative Secu outs, calls			•	,	•	,		y Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	of	ired r osed ) r. 3, 4	6. Date Expirati (Month/	ion Da		of Securi Underlyi	ng re Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4	ve les ially ng ed ction(s)	10. Ownersi Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)
					(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares					
Class B Ordinary Shares	(1)			3			(1)		(1)	Class A Ordinary Shares	7,500,000		7,500	,000	D <sup>(2)(3</sup>	
Silares																

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O GLOBA	L PARTNER ACQU	JISITION CORP II
7 RYE RIDG	E PLAZA, SUITE	350
Street)		
RYE BROOK	K, NY	10573
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
L. Name and Add	dress of Reporting Pers	on*
		on <sup>*</sup>
ZEPF PAU		on* (Middle)
ZEPF PAU (Last)	L J (First)	
ZEPF PAU (Last) C/O GLOBA	L J (First)	(Middle) JISITION CORP II
ZEPF PAU (Last) C/O GLOBA) 7 RYE RIDG	L J  (First)  L PARTNER ACQU	(Middle) JISITION CORP II
ZEPF PAU (Last) C/O GLOBA	L J  (First)  L PARTNER ACQUE PLAZA, SUITE 3	(Middle) JISITION CORP II

## **Explanation of Responses:**

<sup>1.</sup> Class B Ordinary Shares, par value \$0.0001 per share, of Global Partner Acquisition Corp II (the "Issuer") will automatically convert into the Issuer's Class A Ordinary Shares, par value \$0.0001 per share, at the time of the Issuer's initial business combination, or earlier at the option of the holder thereof, on a one-for-one basis subject to certain adjustments, as more fully described under the heading "Description of Securities - Founder Shares" in the Issuer's registration statement on Form S-1, as amended (File No. 333-251558), filed in connection with the Issuer's 2021 initial public offering ("IPO"). There is no expiration date for such conversion.

<sup>2.</sup> Global Partner Sponsor II LLC (the "Sponsor") is the direct, record holder of the shares reported herein. The Sponsor acquired 7,187,500 Class B Ordinary Shares on November 11, 2020 in a private transaction, pursuant to a subscription agreement entered into between the Sponsor and the Issuer. On January 11, 2021, the Issuer effected a share capitalization resulting in the Sponsor holding 7,500,000 Class B Ordinary Shares.

<sup>3.</sup> Paul J. Zepf is the managing member of the Sponsor. Consequently, Mr. Zepf may be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the shares held by the Sponsor and to have voting and dispositive control

over such securities. Mr. Zepf disclaims beneficial ownership of any shares other than to the extent he may have a pecuniary interest therein, directly or indirectly.

/s/ Paul J. Zepf Global Partner

Sponsor II LLC By Paul J. 02/14/2022

Zepf, its managing member

<u>/s/ Paul J. Zepf</u> <u>02/14/2022</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.